
年末年始の窓口業務について 
 

アドミニストレーション棟の窓口業務は，年末年始の間，以下のと
おり業務時間を変更・休止しますので，注意してください。 
 

月日  授業等日程  窓口業務時間  その他  

2013/12/20(金 )  授業前半終了  
9 :00~16:30 

(通常業務 )  
 

12 /21(土 )   窓口休止  アドミニストレーション棟閉館  

12 /22(日 )   窓口休止  アドミニストレーション棟閉館  

12 /23(月・祝 )   窓口休止  アドミニストレーション棟閉館  

12 /24(火 )  冬季休業開始  
9 :00~12:30 

13:30~16:30 
 

12 /25(水 )  

~  

12 /26(木 )  

 
9 :00~12:30 

13:30~16:30 
 

12 /27(金 )   
国際交流支援係を除き  

窓口休止  
 

12 /28(土 )  

~  

2014/1 /5(日 )  

 窓口休止  アドミニストレーション棟閉館  

1 /6(月 )  冬季休業終了  
国際交流支援係を除き  

窓口休止  
 

1 /7(火 )  授業後半開始  
9 :00~16:30 

(通常業務 )  
 

 

平成 25 年 12 月 4 日  
教務課・学生支援課  



 
 
*Dec. 23 (Mon)  is  the Emperor ’s  Bi r thday.  
 

Date Schedules Counter Services Administrat ion Bldg.  

2013 

Dec. 20 (Fri )  
Classes ends 

As usual 
9:00 a.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Dec. 21 (Sat)  Closed Closed 

Dec. 22 (Sun)  Closed Closed 

Dec. 23 (Mon)  Closed Closed 

Dec. 24 (Tue) 
Winter vacation 
starts 

9:00 a.m. ~ 12:30 p.m. 
1:30 p.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Dec. 25 (Wed)  
9:00 a.m. ~ 12:30 p.m. 
1:30 p.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Dec. 26 (Thu)  
9:00 a.m. ~ 12:30 p.m. 
1:30 p.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Dec. 27 (Fri )   
Closed  
except for Internat ional  
Student Section 

 

Dec. 28 (Sat) 
     |  
2014 

Jan.  5 (Sat) 

 Closed  Closed 

Jan.  6 (Mon) 
Winter vacation 
ends 

Closed 
except for Internat ional  
Student Section 

 

Jan.  7 (Tue) Classes starts 
As usual 
9:00 a.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

 
Dec. 4, 2013 

Academic Affairs Division & 
Student Support Division 

(Counters in 1F, Administration Building) 
 

Counter Services in Year-Ends & New Years 


